UPCOMING EVENTS UPCOMING EVENTS

Bags Of Blessings Choir Christmas Concert

Our Thanksgiving Bags of Blessings Outreach ~ BDBC Worship Ministry presents, “Do You
Event is Saturday, November 18. Don’t forget ~ He€ar What | Hear”. This will be an
to have your filled bag back today or bring to interactive evening celebrating the birth of
the church office tomorrow, Nov. 13. our Lord through song featuring a 20-piece

orchestra and the BDBC worship choir.

®) Welcome

BEAVER DAM BAPTIST CHURCH - November 12, 2023 Please make plans to attend and invite
Thanksgiving Service someone to join you on Sunday evening,

November 19 at 6:00 PM December 3 at 6:00 pm.

Welcome to Beaver Dam! You will find more information about us on the Visitor Card in Join. o for a community Thanksgiving Senior’s Christmas Lunch
. . service with area churches held here at . . .

the pew rack in front of you. We are glad you chose to worship with us today! BDBC Our Senior Adult Christmas luncheon is at
o ’ 11:30am on Tuesday, December 12. Menu:
BDBC Mission Statement Turkey/Dressing, Pork Loin/Gravy, Mashed
Proclaiming God’s Word to Make and Mature Believers Madrigals Perform Potatoes, Green Beans, Broccoli Casserole,
Teaching peoole to liv November 26 at 6:00 PM RoII.s, & Dessert. Reglster on Realm or by

aching people € The Halls High Madrigals will delight us with calling the church office.

Leading people to share beautiful Christmas music to kick start the Christmas Poinsettias

season. Envelopes are available in the pews to

Expecting people to grow

ORDER OF WORSHIP

purchase a red poinsettia in honor/memory
of a loved one for $10.00. Simply place it in
one of the offering plates in the foyer or
drop it by the church office by December 3.

Annual Business Meeting
The annual business meeting for the budget

WELCOME, ANNOUNCEMENTS AND PRAYER and deacon election will be held Sunday You may take your poinsettia home
evening at 6:00pm on December 10th.

following the Christmas Eve Service.
BAPTISM (11:00am service)

Sullivan & Sutton Hood Ways to Give Join Realm

Online Giving: onrealm.org/BDBC or Join our online church community of BDBC
CONGREGATIONAL PRAISE www.bdbc.org/give members. To set up your account, call or
) Text Giving: Text to 73256 enter BDBC and email the church office to be sent a link to
Because We Believe amount to give. (i.e BDBC $50) onrealm.org. Having a Realm account is the
Jesus, Your Name (Song of the Month) Online Banking: §et up g.lfts through your best way to get info & connect with your
own personal online banking account. church family.
CHOIR ANTHEM r

Rise Up, Lazarus

_ o FEATURED EVENT
Trio: Tracy Williams, Rachel Walden, Aaron Walden

Marriage Retreat

i BDBC marriage retreat is on February 2-4,
Revelation 1:17-18 2024. Join us at Black Fox Lodge in Pigeon

SCRIPTURE

Forge with our speaker, Dr. Randy Dauvis,

CONGREGATIONAL PRAISE Executive Director of the TN Baptist Mission

Living Hope Board. For just $250 you will get a room for Nov 12 Matt. 27, Mark 15
Christ, Our Hope in Life and Death two nights, breakfast, and an opportunity to Nov 13 Luke 23; John 18-19
invest in your marriage. That’s a small price to Nov 14 Matt. 28: Mark 16
DI ALAN PRICE'S MESSAGE o e e e (e w5 Lk 2o 2021
John 11:1-46 -
cars, lead the way in doing the same for your e s L
CONGREGATIONAL PRAISE marriage. Space is limited. Your payment is Nov17 Acts4-6
your registration on Realm. Nov 18 Acts 7-8

Tis So Sweet to Trust in Jesus


http://www.bdbc.org/give

WEEKLY EVENTS

Sunday, November 12
8:45 AM  Worship Service
9:30 AM Library’s Browse & Brew
10:00 AM  Sunday School
11:00 AM  Worship Service
5:00 PM Deacon’s Meeting

Monday, November 13
10:00 AM Game Day/Senior Adults

Tuesday, November 14
6:00 AM Men’s Bible Study
10:00 AM Ladies Precept Study

Wednesday, November 15
6:00 PM  Grief Share
6:00 PM Choir Practice
6:00 PM  Preschool, WNL & Youth
6:30 PM  Adult Bible Study

Thursday, November 16
6:30 PM  Thursday Night Study

Friday, November 17
6:00 PM Choir Workshop

Saturday, November 18
10:00 AM Distribute Bags of Blessing

Sunday, November 19
8:45 AM  Worship Service
9:30 AM  Library’s Browse & Brew
10:00 AM  Sunday School
11:00 AM  Worship Service
(Child Dedications)

6:00 PM Community Thanksgiving
Service

CONTACT INFO

Dr. Alan Price
Senior Pastor aprice@bdbc.org

Dr. Scott Hood
Family Pastor shood@bdbc.org

Aaron Walden
Worship Pastor awalden@bdbc.org

Jake Honeycutt
Student Pastor jhoneycutt@bdbc.org

Mark Shaddix
Children’s Pastor mshaddix@bdbc.org

Tim Hopkins
Senior Adult Pastor thopkins@bdbc.org

CHURCH UPDATES

Deacons in Service

Kevin Ritter
Fahron Wilson
John Russell
Sam Alley
Fred Parker

865-607-7160
865-228-0678
865-310-2991
865-748-7691
865-776-6066

Attendance
Sunday, November 5

Sunday School

8:45 Worship Service
11:00 Worship Service

Giving

Receipts 11/05/23 S
Weekly Budget S
Amt Over/(Under) Budget $
YTD thru 11/05/23 S
YTD Budget S

YTD Over/(Under) Budget $
Future Needs Balance S

Faith Promise YTD S
Lottie Moon YTD S

Church Office
Weather

Day Care Office
PDO Office
Website

Follow us on

479

255
312
567

40,787.35
28,679.25
12,108.10

1,236,932.34
1,290,566.25
(53,633.91)

89,605.53

8,484.80
0.00

865-922-2322
865-925-9303
865-922-8677
865-922-7529
www.bdbc.org

Facebook,

Twitter & Instagram

BEAVER DAM
BAPTIST CHURCH

'

WELCOME TO
WORSHIP

November 12, 2023




